# OP \$1065.00 2602065

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bay Tek Games, Inc.		10/18/2018	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bay Tek Entertainment, Inc.
Street Address:	1077 East Glenbrook Drive
City:	Pulaski
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54162
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2602065	WONDER WHEEL
Registration Number:	2689223	SPEED DEMON
Registration Number:	3411580	SMOKIN' TOKEN
Registration Number:	3509818	BIG BASS WHEEL
Registration Number:	3838477	BEER BALL
Registration Number:	4354265	BEER PONG MASTER
Registration Number:	4122951	BEER BALL MAKES YOU SEXY
Registration Number:	3945692	PULL MY FINGER
Registration Number:	4031747	CRANK IT!
Registration Number:	4123064	GOAL RUSH
Registration Number:	4448160	SWISH
Registration Number:	4155630	THE GRAND FUN-ALLEY
Registration Number:	4247327	PIG OUT!
Registration Number:	4314506	PRIZE HUB
Registration Number:	4351207	DIZZY CHICKEN
Registration Number:	4472358	EVOLVE
Registration Number:	4554341	ARCTIC CHOMP!
Registration Number:	4585598	BEACH BOUNCE
Registration Number:	4585599	TICKET MONSTER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0288

900483236

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4605118	SINK IT
Registration Number:	4725169	RED CUP CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	4728999	HOPSTAR
Registration Number:	4823686	FULL TILT
Registration Number:	4828999	GRAND PIANO KEYS
Registration Number:	5028064	GRIDIRON BLITZ
Registration Number:	5065840	QUIK DROP
Registration Number:	0256496	SKEE-BALL
Registration Number:	2055153	SUPER SHOT
Registration Number:	4627972	8 SKEE-BALL
Registration Number:	5429760	SKEE-BALL
Registration Number:	5429757	JEWEL MINE
Registration Number:	5342788	PIANO KEYS
Registration Number:	5567089	SQUIGGLE
Serial Number:	87620698	SKEE-BALL LIVE
Registration Number:	5499619	SKEE-BALL PLUS
Registration Number:	5568879	THE ORIGINAL ALLEY GAME
Serial Number:	87742059	CANNONBALL CARL
Serial Number:	87921919	WILLY CRASH
Serial Number:	88040913	PIANO KEYS
Serial Number:	88059789	BAY TEK ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	88193872	
Serial Number:	88193843	PASSION IN, FUN OUT!

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4142715770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-271-7590

**Email:** jennyf@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus Intellecutal Property Law, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph D. Kuborn
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph D. Kuborn/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2018-11-01 Articles of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0289 source=2018-11-01\_Articles of Amendment#page2.tif source=2018-11-01\_Articles of Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0290



For Office



### State of Wisconsin

### Department of Financial Institutions

### Endorsement

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - STOCK, FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION - Ch. 180
BAY TEK GAMES, INC.

Received Date: 10/23/2018

Filed Date: 10/24/2018

Filing Fee:

\$40.00

Expedited Fee: \$25.00

Entity ID#: 1B14741

Total Fee:

\$65.00

NAME CHANGE

EFFECTIVE DATE: November 1, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0291



# FILING FEE \$40.00

REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0292

Please check box to request Optional Expedited Service

**A** \$25.00

FORM 4

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT STOCK, FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

Sec. 180,1006 Wis, State,

Sec. 189.1006 W18. State.	
A. The present corporate name (prior to any change effected by this amendment) is:	
Bay Tek Games, Inc.	
(Enter Corporate Name)	J000
Text of Amendment (Refer to the existing articles of incorporation and the instructions on the reverse of this form. Determine those items to be changed and set forth the number identifying the paragraph in the articles incorporation being changed and how the amended paragraph is to read. Attach pages if needed)	0)
RESOLVED, THAT the articles of incorporation be amended as follows:	
The name of the Corporation is changed to Bay Tek Entertainment, Inc.	
This Amendment shall be effective November 1, 2018.	
B. Amendment(s) adopted on	
(Indicate the method of adoption by checking (X) the appropriate choice below.)	
In accordance with sec. 180.1002, Wis. Stats. (By the Board of Directors) OR	
In accordance with sec. 180.1003, Wis. Stats. (By the Board of Directors and Shareholders)  OR	
In accordance with sec. 180.1005, Wis, Stats. (By Incorporators or Board of Directors, before issuance of shares)	
C. Executed on October 18, 2018 (Signature)	
Title: President Secretary or other officer title Chief Executive Officer Larry A. Treankler	
This document was drafted by Attorney David J. Timm	
(Name the individual who drafted the document)	
Office Use Only	
DFI/CORP/4(02/18) Use of this form is voluntary.  TRADEMARK	

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - STOCK, FOR-PROFIT, CORPORATION

Attorney David J. Timm	
Menn Law Firm, Ltd.	
P.O. Box 10597	
Green Bay, WI 54307-0597	

A Please provide an email or postal mailing address for the filed copy of the document.

Your phone number during the day: (920) 435-4391

INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. sec. 180.1006 Wis. Stats. for document content)

Please use BLACK ink. Submit one original to State of WI-Dept. of Financial Institutions, Box 93348, Milwaukee WI, 53293-0348, together with a FILING FEE of \$40.00 payable to the department. Filing fee is non-refundable. (If sent by Express or Priority U.S. mail, please visit <a href="https://www.wdfi.org/contact\_us/">www.wdfi.org/contact\_us/</a> for current physical address). The original must include an original manual signature, per sec. 180.0120(3)(c), Wis. Stats. NOTICE: This form may be used to accomplish a filing required or permitted by statute to be made with the department. Information requested may be used for secondary purposes. If you have any questions, please contact the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services at 608-261-7577. Hearing-impaired may call 771 for TTY.

- A. State the name of the corporation (before any change effected by this amendment) and the text of the amendment(s). The text should recite the resolution adopted (e.g., "Resolved, that Article 1 of the articles of incorporation be amended to read: (enter the amended language). If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, state the provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself. If attaching pages, be certain to label them with the Article number.
- B. Enter the date of adoption of the amendment(s). If there is more than one amendment, identify the date of adoption of each. Mark (X) one of the three choices to indicate the method of adoption of the amendment(s).

By Board of Directors - Refer to sec. 180.1002 for specific information on the character of amendments that may be adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action.

By Board of Directors and Shareholders – Amendments proposed by the Board of Directors and adopted by shareholder approval. Voting requirements differ with circumstances and provisions in the articles of incorporation. See sec. 180.1003, Wis. Stats., for specific information.

By Incorporators or Board of Directors – Before issuance of shares – See sec. 180.1005, Wis. Stats., for conditions attached to the adoption of an amendment approved by a vote or consent of less than 2/3rds of the shares subscribed for.

C. Enter the date of execution and the name and title of the person signing the document. The document must be signed by one of the following: An officer of the corporation (or incorporator if directors have not been elected), or a courtappointed receiver, trustee or fiduciary. A director is not empowered to sign.

If the document is executed in Wisconsin, sec. 182.01(3) provides that it shall not be filed unless the name of the person (individual) who drafted it is printed, typewritten or stamped thereon in a legible manner.

If the document is not executed in Wisconsin, enter that remark.

2

DFI/CORP/4(02/18) Use of this form is voluntary.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 01/29/2019